

November 23, 2020

ATTN: NORTH STONINGTON BOARD OF EDUCATION 298 NORWICH WESTERLY RD NORTH STONINGTON, CT 06359

RE: NORTH STONINGTON BOARD OF EDUCATION 298 NORWICH WESTERLY RD NORTH STONINGTON, CT 06359

Dear Carlisle Customer,

Please be advised that Carlisle has reviewed the revisions performed on the referenced project. The original warranty will remain in effect for those areas accessible to service.

Areas located directly under the PV panels may accumulate dirt and debris, or add to increase ponding of water. Proper cleaning procedures will need to be completed to ensure care and maintenance of the Carlisle roofing system for the duration of the warranty term.

In the event of a roof leak claim under the PV, the owner will be responsible for the cost of moving the PV to provide access for Carlisle to service the claim and any detrimental effects caused by the PV to the roof membrane system are the responsibility of the building owner.

It is a pleasure doing business with your company and we hope to continue servicing your roofing needs in the future.

Sincerely,

Carlisle Warranty Administration Team